U.S. PTO 12/082215

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 04-17-2008 HEET 103497350 ,hed documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Gentex Corporation Jon H. Bechtel Jeremy C. Andrus Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [__] Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 600 North Centennial Street Execution Date(s) April 9, 2008 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Zeeland Change of Name Security Agreement __ Joint Research Agreement State: MI Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip: 49464 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: James E. Shultz Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Gentex Corporation ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 600 North Centennial Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Zeeland a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:49464 Expiration Date ____ State: MI b. Dep**8**5/16/2006 Unit (Neum 10000 06673 187/1870 12082215 Phone Number: (616) 772-1590 x4539 Authorized User Name DA Fax Number: (616) 772-5223 Email Address:_ 2008 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: James E. Shultz Jr. Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020823 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon H. Bechtel, residing at 136 Sunrise Drive, Holland Michigan 49423; Jeremy C. Andrus, residing at 3229 Aberdeen Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464; (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **IMPROVED IMAGING DEVICE** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No. AUTO 2007 1033P1 Express Mail No. EB845080221US

	Express Mail No. EB845080221US
Inventor:	Date:
Don & Derblet	4/9/2008
Jon H. Bechtel	17
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
)ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Before me personally appeared Jon H. Bechtel, to me known to labove ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my set forth therein as being under oath on the 9th day of APCII, 2	presence and made oath before me to the allegations
	County, Michigan y Commission expires: 10/11/201
	'Acting in Ottawa"
•	KRESTA L. Dezwaan Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ottawa Kent
	Acting in the County of O++a Ja
Inventor: All All	Date: 4/9/2008
Jefferny C. Andrus STATE OF MICHIGAN	·
)ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Before me personally appeared Jeremy C. Andrus, to me known to above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my	be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the presence and made oath before me to the allegations
set forth therein as being under oath on the 97 day of ft , 2	hesta L. Dezhaan
_	, Notary Public County, Michigan
	y Commission expires: 10/11/2011
•	'Acting in ottawa'

KRESTA L. DeZWAAN

Motary Public, State of Michigan
County of Ottawa- Kent
My Commission Expires Oct. 191, 2011
Adding in the County of Ottawa

.....